
1

2

3

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 36167

36167
THIS f'IRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENt NO. 36167 is. made and

4 enteredJ in duplicate, as of November 4, .20·22 for reference p~irposes only, pursuant-to a

5 minvte ordet .adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach ' ctl .its meeting oh

6 November~. 2021, by and betwee.n PA ,H. a California corporc1fic:m {" Cohtractor\w'ith ~-

7 pla_ce of bu$iness at ·340 N. Madison Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90004 and the CITY

8 - OF ttJN.G :BEACH, a munidpal corporation (''City"}. 

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring :unique: skills tp .be. 

10 - perfotrned in connection with providing intensive- care management services for-individual~ 

11 and families e,Kperiencing homelessness who are matched with Emergency. Housing

12 • Voucher~ through. the Lbng Beach Coordinated Entry System. Provid.ers will be- reqyirad

to pr.ovide ho·u·sing loGation assistance to assist persons in obtaining hou~ing and ongoing

14; case management to support peo.pl'3 io retaining their housi~g CProject")f and

15 WHEREAS, City and Gonsultant (the: 
11

Partie~
1

entered 1nto.AgreernentNo. 

16' 3e1t57 ( the "Agreemenq whereby Consultant agree.d to provide these services; and

17' WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term for an addjtional one-year

18 period anq lncreaf?e the contract amount, by Six Hundred Thirteen Thousand lhre~. 

19 Ht;mdred 1\venty-Eight Dolrars ($613,328):· 

20

21

22

3

24

25

ZB

27

28

NOW, THEREFORE, ·in consideration of the mut!Jai terms, covenants, and, 

conditfons herein cqntained, the Parties agree ~s follows: 

1.. Section 1. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read 'a·s follows. 

A Contractor shall.·furnish spedalized services m_ore particularly

described in Exhibit "A-211, attached to this Agreementand inc9rpor~ted by this

reference, in accorda_nce with. the standards of the profes·sioft, ancf City $hall pay

for'thes~ services in the manner described below, in an qnnual amount not tQ

exceed Six Hundred Thirteen Thousand Thr~e Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars

613;328), at the rates or charges shOwn in Exhibit. 
11'

8". 

AL:kad A21-05220 (11-4:·22) 

01460164;dccx

1



1

2

2. Section 2. offh~ Agreement is hereby amended to· reacf ·as foUows. 

11

2. TERM. The te·rm of thi~ Agreement shall commence at _mid:night on

3 December 1, 2021 _; and shall t~rminate at 11 :59 p.m. on Decemi:>er 1, 2023, Wiles$ ~ooner

4 terminated as provided in this Agr~~ment/' 

5 3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms anq 99ndJtiohs

6 contained_ in Agreement No. 3a·1 a7 ate ratified arid cqnfirmed and sha·11 remain in full ·fore'? 

7 ~ m~ e3ffept. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the, partie,s have caused this document tq be du.ly

9 . executed With all formalitie$ required by law as oJ the date. first stated above. 

1Q

11

18

1fl: 

20

21, 

22

23

44_ 

25. 

26

27

28

2022

PATH,, a California corpQratton
N . 

Sl/L{)/ ltLdt~ .. .._,, : . 
Name Ltot k,e,1\'i,;~4lcl,v1:r· 

Title Cit. LtF,,Ct1_/'t~•pl14,ii,·t 1Mm,n,.iff4i~vt tJJ§:~ 

By_.......___ _______ ...,...,,..---,-_,,,.--,,,-,--____________ _ 
Name __________ -"'--------~-~--------_,..,,;.---
Title_· __ _,;,..._ __________ /_· __ ____ 

iconsultanf' 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a munfoipc1J
corporation

B ' 2022 By ~ L~ .J.-.20~· 
EftJ~~ar3~SUANT

City" TO SECTION. 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER. . 

This First Amendment lo Agreement No. 36167 is ~pproved as to form oh

December 5th 2022. 

AL:kad A21-os220 (11-4-22) 
01460164.docx · · 

CHA_Rl,.ES PARKIN, City Attorney

BY ~ 
Deputy· 



RESOLUTION NO. 20220428

R~SOLUTIPN OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF PATH

TO AUTH(.)RIZE SIGNATORY AVTHORITY

T. 
MAl<ING ITHQME
340 North Madison Ave. 
LQ~ -Angeles, CA 90094

Tel. ( 323) 644~2200

F~ (323} 29]':-1942

iMAMi.epath.org

I;,.. mjjjoiityofthe Board ofDirectors of PATH, a Calif9tnta ooriproflt corpotat,i()li (the "Corporatlon·'') 
hereby consents fo adClpt and ratify the followinuesolution: · 

Wfll:REAS, t"he Corporation would like tQ updatethe following names and titles as official signers who

are· authorized to sign and transact bu_siness on the Corporation's J:)ehalf for all matters, except~-~ note<;I, 

effective'S/1/2027: · · · 

JenrilferHark~Di~ti, 'Chief Executive Officer & Executive· Director
Sarah l<()lisb, Chi~fOperating Officer. . . . . 

Tes~ia lJribe; ChiefProgram Officer

Jonathan CastilJof Chief Regional Officer

a K~ishifChllders, Chief Compliance and Administrative Qffice,r

l<~tieTell/Chlef External Affairs Officer .. 

S~ndy Oluwek, Chi~f Financial Officer, ·exciuiling payment tra_nsactions
Michelle Rivera, Direc_tor Qf Procurement, only for matters involving purchases ofgoods andservices

Terry Bird, to-:tioard Pre~ident · 

Stanley Schneider; ~oa,rd Member

Claire.West brt, -Fo:und~r
Eileen oardick, Boar:d Secretary

JQel Robe11s, f~i¢fExecutive .Officer of PATH Ventures & PATH Partri_e_rs

NoW;THEBEFQRE, lliS RESOLVED: lftat the Board ofDrrectors has,hereby authorized this resolution _as

official documentation fo properly set forth those authorized tc, sign cm behalf of the orga·niiation i:!S

Vijil ~s:ifo~ harries and titles of t~e duly elected individuals~ · ·· · ·· · · 

Passed ~nd ~dopted. effective as ofApril 28, io22 _by the consent of the Boa rd9fDirectors ofthe

Corporaticm._ · 

CERTIFICATION OFTHE SECRETARY: The undersigned, Secretary of the Board of Directors of

PATH dde~ hereby attest and certify that the foregoing Resolutionis a true,. full and correct ·copy

of~ resolution duly adopted at a meeting of said Corporatfon which lA'as duly convened ancfhelcl
on the dale stated thereon, and that said document has not been amende~, modified, repeale~ 

or t~scinded since its--date of adoption ~nd is in full force and effectas of the date hereof.. 

11 'Lu %• ill Af"J.;._/ 2 Eileen Dardick 05/02/2022

Board Sectet~ry Sign.~ture Type or Print Name Date-

Resolution cifttie Board' ofDirectors of PATH toAuthorize Signatory Authority 4i2B/2022 Pa~e.1 Cif1


